

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 700 OF 2006

SHABIR AHMED TELI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K Respondent(s)
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 11/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.(NP)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the summons for non-prosecution dated January 07,
2009. In the event, the additional documents are not filed within
four weeks from date, the appeal shall stand dismissed. The
Registry is directed to inform the learned counsel for the appellant
accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 700 OF 2006

Shabir Ahmed Teli .. Appellant(s)

Versus

State of J & K .. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Seen the summons for non-prosecution dated January 07, 2009.
In the event, the additional documents are not filed within four weeks
from date, the appeal shall stand dismissed. The Registry is directed
to inform the learned counsel for the appellant accordingly.

[ALTAMAS KABIR]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 11, 2009.