

ITEM NO.61 COURT NO.5 SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 700 OF 2006

SHABIR AHMED TELI Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF J&K Respondent(s)

(Office report dt.4.3.2009)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the office report dated 4th March, 2009 and also the letter addressed to the Registrar, Supreme Court of India by Mr. Qamaruddin, learned counsel for the appellant. Having looked into the contents of the said letter, I direct the State to file the documents as are required in terms of the office note. Mr. Qamaruddin is requested to provide learned counsel for the State with a list of the documents which are required to be filed. Let the aforesaid exercise be completed within eight weeks from the date on which Mr. Qamaruddin supplies the documents.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master